C 2004 10.22 Build	es a narbison, i		1001033111 1.
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
HUBBARD Individual(s)		Name: HUBBARD LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1209 ORANGE STREET City: WILMINGTON State: DELAWARE Zip: 19801 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-DELAWARE: Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \Box No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes \Box No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/526,019		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Ittached? □Yes ☑No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Attn.: Brewster Taylor LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437 1049LT-11126 T04907US00		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be che (attached form) 8. Deposit account num	narged to Credit Card
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
9 Statement and simple	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. 	lief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a
Brewster Taylor	- Rich	7	JUNE 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture /	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{1}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT IN USA

Whereas HUBBARD, a French "Société par actions simplifiée" (hereafter called the Assignor), with principal offices located at 119 Avenue de Saxe, 69003 LYON, France, has adopted, used and is using the following mark for which application for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

"HUBBARD"

38-2004 16:23

Application N°76/526019, filed on June 17, 2003, in international classes 29 and 31

Whereas HUBBARD LLC, a corporation of DELAWARE, USA. (hereafter called the Assignee), with principal offices located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA, is desirous of acquitting said trademark application thereof; Now, therefore, for the sum of US\$ One and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified application, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

ASSIGNOR hereby appoints to the ASSIGNEE its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in the ASSIGNOR's name and stead but for the ASSIGNEE's benefit to take any and all steps (including proceeding at law, in equity or otherwise at ASSIGNEE's cost and expense), and to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the aforesaid trademark registration and trademark interests and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same, or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto (at ASSIGNEE's cost and expense). ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment by their duly authorized officers and its seal affixed hereto as of this day of 2004.

HUBBARD	
الموجار	June 2004
Signature	
Print Title	Daniel GOUFFE Président
Print Name	

ASSIGNOR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of

HUBBARD LLC

HUBBARD LLC

Trademark Examining Attorney

Erica D.B. Glembocki

Law Office 102

Mark: HUBBARD

Mark: HUBBARD

POWER OF ATTORNEY

HUBBARD LLC, the owner of the above application and mark by Assignment, hereby appoints Brewster Taylor, Jack A. Wheat, Joel T. Beres, John W. Scruton, Alexandra T. MacKay, J. Randolph Michels, Jennifer L. Kovalcik, Marvin Petry, Ross F. Hunt, Jr., Douglas E. Jackson, William E. Jackson, B. Aaron Schulman, Stephen J. Weyer, David W. Nagle, Jr., Hannah Cassidy, Mandy V. Wilson, Donald Andersen, and Paul E. Knowlton, attorneys at law, of STITES & HARBISON PLLC with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314. United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

HUBBARD LLC

By: Horace

Title: Paide

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 06/28/2004